
Name Nationality Organization / Position Email Address

Abderrahim Khairi Italian Housing Europe Abderrahim.Khairi@housingeurope.eu

Agron Haxhimali Albania Association of Albanian Municipalities ahaxhimali@yahoo.com

Aideen Elliott Irish Maynooth University PhD Researcher aideen.elliott@mu.ie

Alda Sebre Latvian Society Integration Foundation, Deputy director on strategic 

issues

alda.sebre@sif.gov.lv

Alice Rasanen Finland The City of Vantaa, Project Planner (At Work in Finland-project) alice.rasanen@vantaa.fi

Ana Paula Luis Portuguese Municipality of Amadora ana.tomas@cm-amadora.pt

Ana Rita Gonçalves Portuguese High Commission for Migration  rita.goncalves@acm.gov.pt 

Anda Mehra Latvian Office of Citizenship and Migration Affairs , Migration Division, 

Senior desk officer

anda.mehra@pmlp.gov.lv

Anita Peterkopa Latvian Deparment of Education, culture and sport of Riga city council, 

head of School division

anita.peterkopa@riga.lv

Anna Audere Latvian Biedrība "Gribu palīdzēt bēgļiem"/ NGO ""I want to help 

refugees"

anna.audere@gmail.com

Anna Hakami Swedish European Commission Joint Research Centre, Policy Analyst anna.hakami@ext.ec.europa.eu

Anna Lodeserto Italian ANCI Lazio, Training Programme Coordinator / Migration Policy 

Expert

anna.lodeserto@gmail.com

Anna Piccinni Italian OECD Policy Analyst anna.piccinni@oecd.org

Antonia Sapia Italian Innova bic research  tonia.sapia@innovabic.eu 

Antonina Santisi Italian Municipality of Messina - Councillor for Social Policies ninasantisi.pf@gmail.com

Ashley Lushinsky USA European Network Against Racism, Advocacy Assistant ashley@enar-eu.org

Begoña Trenor Spain IOM- PROGRAMME ASSISTANT btrenor@iom.int
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Borhan Hamdon Finnish Hakunila International Organization/ Executive Manager hakunilan@kolumbus.fi

Camille Le Coz French MPI Europe, Policy Analyst
clecoz@migrationpolicy.org

Caroline Offiong Usim Cameroonian Isangele council  - Mayor isangelecouncil@gmail.com

Catarina Oliveira   Portuguese   Observatory for Migration - ACM Director   catarina.oliveira@acm.gov.pt

Catherine Guerin French Conseil Dèpartemental du Val-de-Marne - Cheffe de Service 

des Affaires Européennes

catherine.guerin@valdemarne.fr

Celine Ethuin French URBACT Programme c.ethuin@urbact.eu

Chiara Vestrini Italian Municipality of Amadora chiaraves84@hotmail.it

Chrissa Geraga Greek Municipality of Patras - Arrival Cities Local Coordinator geraga@adep.gr

Christopher Godlove USA THINKCities - Principal cgodlove@thinkcities.eu

Claude Dubus Belgian EISPC EUROPA Administrator claudedubus7@gmail.com

Claudia Doldo Italian CCME Intern cdoldo@ucm.es

Clio Papapantoleon Greek Hellenic League for Human Rights papclio@gmail.com

Daphne Heijdelberg Dutch European Commission, DG Migration & Home Affairs, Policy 

Assistant Integration

 daphne.heijdelberg@ext.ec.europa.eu

David Fritsch German European Representation of the German Federal Employment 

Agency

David.Fritsch@arbeitsagentur.de

Dina Moreira Portuguese Municipality of Amadora/ Coordinator of Special Projects 

Office

dina.moreira@cm-amadora.pt
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Eleni Charokopou Greek Permanent Representation of Greece to the EU / JHA 

Counsellor 

e.charokopou@rp-grece.be

Elsa Morinet French Conseil Départemental du Val-de-Marne - Chargée de mission 

Coordonnatrice des secteurs jeunesse, vie associative, 

observatoire de lègalité, lutte contre les discriminations, droits 

humains et des droits des migrantes

elsa.morinet@valdemarne.fr

Elvira Grassi Italian Commission européenne elvira.grassi@ec.europa.eu

Elvira Herrera Spanish EPP trainee Elvira.HerreraFontalba@cor.europa.eu

Emma Kiraly Hungarian EACEA project officer Emma.KIRALY@ext.ec.europa.eu

Emmanuel Georges André Moulin French URBACT Programme, Head e.moulin@urbact.eu

Emmanuel Ravet French LABO Cities emmanueladija@gmail.com

Fatiha Aggoune French Departmental Council of Val de Marne  fatiha.aggoune@valdemarne.fr

Faysal Yuusuf Abdi Finland  Vantaa City Councillor  faysalabdi170@gmail.com 

Feyrouz Lajili French EUROCITIES feyrouz.lajili@eurocities.eu

Fiona Wieland Dutch European Commission DG REGIO fiona.wieland@ec.europa.eu

Frantzy Raymond French Office Municipal des Migrants de Champigny sur Marne/ 

Member of VDM ULG

rfrantzy@yahoo.fr
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Georgios Alexiou Greek Municipality of Thessaloniki - Deputy Director of Operational 

Planning & Structural Funds Department

g.alexiou@thessaloniki.gr

Giacomo Villari Italian Municipality of Messina giacomo.villari@comune.messina.it

Gunta Viksne Latvian Society for Shelter Safe House , project manager gunta.viksne@gmail.com

Gurkina Olena Ukraina Gouverment Ukraina elenagur1975@gmail.com

Hanane el Mansouri Moroccan Head of Social Emergency Response Team, Spanish Red Cross haelma@cruzroja.es

Hannele Lautiola Finnish City of Vantaa, Head of Multicultural Affairs hannele.lautiola@vantaa.fi

Haroon Saad UK LUDEN Director h.saad@ludenet.org

Heike Schaadt German IGS IGS Kreyenbrück/ Oldenburg (Integrated comprehensive 

school) - Manager of didactical affairs

didaktik@igs-kreyenbrueck.de

Hélène Cappe French Conseil Dèpartemental du Val-de-Marne - Chargée de mission helene.cappe@valdemarne.fr

Ilona Donina Latvian Education, Culture and Sports Departament of Riga City Council ilona.donina@riga.lv

Ilyas Yanc Germany House of Yezidi Oldenburg yanc@yeziden.de

Ingo Tulodetzki German Head of office for migration and integration ingo.tulodetzki@stadt-oldenburg.de

Ingrid Annilo Estonian Estonian Liaison Office for EU RTD, Junior Policy Officer ingrid.annilo@etag.ee

Ioanna Katsari Greek Municipality of Patras - Financial officer "ARRIVAL CITIES" 

project

katsari@patras.gr

Irina Cojocaru Romanian Technische Universitet Dresden - Event Coordinator irinicutza@gmail.com
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Irina Vasiljeva Latvian Education, culture and Sports Department of Riga City Council, 

Society Integration Projects Manager

irina.vasiljeva@riga.lv

Irma Castillo Ledesma Peru Officer for Integration - Commissioner for Integration and 

Foreign Citizens Affairs Office

ICastillo@dresden.de

Isabel Potworowski Polish Research Assistant at the International New Town Institute in 

Rotterdam

isabel.potworowski@gmail.com

Jaakko Niinisto Finnish City of Vantaa, Deputy Mayor jaakko.niinisto@vantaa.fi

Jade Tenwick Irish SB OverSeas - Communications and Development Officer hq.communications@sboverseas.org

Jana Zurkova Czech RREUSE, Network coordinator jana.zurkova@rreuse.org

Joao Rocha Portugal EUropean Commission - Senior Expert joao-armando.de-abreu-

rocha@ec.europa.eu

Jonas Scholze German National URBACT Point Germany / Austria j.scholze@deutscher-verband.org

Jonathan Slagter Dutch MPI Europe / Research Intern jslagter@migrationpolicy.org

Jordane Salducci French EU Representation office of Occitanie jordane.salducci@occitanie-europe.eu

Jose Galdeano Antequera Spanish Ayuntamiento de Roquetas del Mar - Councillor concejalssc@aytoroquetas.org

Jose Juan Rodriguez Guerrero Spanish Ayuntamiento de Roquetas del Mar  - Deputy Mayor jj.rodriguez@aytoroquetas.org

Juan Francisco Iborra Rubio Spanish Ayuntamiento de Roquetas del Mar  - Local Coordinator juanfrancisco.iborra@aytoroquetas.or

g

Juliana Pantzer German Europabüro der sächsischen Kommunen juliana.pantzer@europabuero-sn.de
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Juliane Samide German IBIS e.V., Representative of the local group bildung@ibis-ev.de

Julie Breton French Moniheliry - Association Coordinator toimisto@moniheli.fi

Kabanda Aloys Belgium Africa Press kabanda@hotmail.com

Kalypso Goula Greek Municipality of Thessaloniki President of the City Council k.goula@thessaloniki.gr

Kathrin Kraft German City of Oldenburg, Department of Immigration and Integration kathrin.kraft@stadt-oldenburg.de

Kleanthis Papagiannopoulos Greek Permanent Representation of Greece to the EU / JHA 

Counsellor

k.papagiannopoulos@rp-grece.be

Krista Taipale Finnish Helsinki EU Office, Head of International Affairs info2@helsinki.eu

Kristel Danel Belgian City of Ghent kristel.danel@stad.gent

Kristine Zonberga Latvia Civic Alliance - Latvia kristine@nvo.lv

Laura Colini Italian Urbact, Programme Expert laura.colini@gmail.com

Laura Parsama Finnish City of Vantaa laura.parsama@vantaa.fi

Lena Kramer German Representation of Lower Saxony to the European Union, Intern europa003@lv.niedersachsen.eu

Lena Nzume German Stadt Oldenburg Lena.nzume@stadt-oldenburg.de

Magdi Khalil Egypt  Technical University of Dresden, Research Associate  magdik@hotmail.com

Margarita Sakilayan-Latvala Finland ULG Coordinator, Municipality of Vantaa margarita.sakilayan-latvala@vantaa.fi

Maria Humbelina Manso de Ines  Spanish Andalusian Employment Services/Director of Employment 

Service in Roquetas de Mar

mariah.manso@juntadeandalucia.es

Marie Wardy USA Private- Interpreter wardymarie@yahoo.com

Mario Parrot Portuguese Commission européenne mariojacinto.parrot@gmail.com
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Markus Blocher German Head of Mayor's office MBlocher@dresden.de

Marlene Boeger German Intern at the Representation of the Free Hanseatic City of 

Bremen to the EU

eu.bxl2@europe.bremen.de

Marlenen Lieske German CoR, trainee Marlene.Lieske@cor.europa.eu

Mathieu Rama French RREUSE mathieu.rama@hotmail.fr

Mathieu SIMON French EU Policy Adviser mathieu.simon@iledefrance-

europe.eu

Matteo Miglietta Italy ANSA, Journalist matteomiglietta@gmail.com

Mehdi Mokrani French Conseil Municipal d'Ivry-sur-Seine - Maire adjoint Jeunesse, 

Politique sociale et solidaire, Habitat

cplatrier@ivry94.fr

Meric Ozgunes Belgian Municipality of Thessaloniki mericozgunes@gmail.com

Mertens Rony Belgium Internationale and European Press federation worldtravelnewswtn@telenet.be

Myriam Zollner German CoR ALDE myriam.zollner@cor.europa.eu

Nils Padberg Germany Municipality of Oldenburg- Department of Immigration and 

Integration, public employee

nils.padberg@stadt-oldenburg.de

Oscar Gasarabwe Belgium Afrique Europe Express Magazine gasaros@hotmail.com

Pasi Saukkonen Finnish City of Helsinki, Senior Researcher pasi.saukkonen@hel.fi

Patricia Martinez Saez Spanish AEIDL pma@aeidl.eu

Peter Gruenheid German Bildungswerk der Niedersächsischen Wirtschaft/Netzwerk IQ peter.gruenheid@bnw.de

Renato Accorinti Italian Municipality of Messina - Mayor segreteriasindaco@comune.messina.it

Rosaria Tornesi Italian Municipality of Messina rosaria.tornesi@comune.messina.it
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Rute Goncalves Portuguese Camara Municipal Amadora rute.goncalves@cm-amadora.pt

Ruth Essex British URBACT Expert ruthessex@gmail.com

Sabina Kekic Dutch City of Amsterdam Coordinator Partnership Inclusion of 

Migrants & Refugees

s.kekic@amsterdam.nl

Santiago Andres Molano Bernal Colombia KU Leuven Student samolanob@gmail.com

Santiago Mendioroz Spanish MS_DREU santiago_mendiorozecheverria@yaho

o.es

Sevasti Trepa Greek Permanent Representation of Greece to the EU JHA Counsellor s.trepa@rp-grece.be

Severine Mezel French Conseil Dèpartemental du Val-de-Marne- Directrice de la 

Direction des Affaires Européennes et Internationales

severine.mezel@valdemarne.fr

Silvia Balmas Italian European Foundation Centre sbalmas@efc.be

Silvia Tovar Jardon Spanish UNDP Training Assistant silvia.tovar@undp.org

Sofia Aslanidou Greek Municipality of Thessaloniki saslan52@gmail.com

Stefania Kokkosi Greek Permanent Representation of Greece to the EU stefania.kokkosi@gmail.com

Susana Santos Nogueira Portuguese Amadora Municipality, Councillor susana.nogueira@cm-amadora.pt

Suve Paasukene Finnish Vantaan Järjestörinki ry (Vantaa Circle of Associations), 

Excecutive Director

suve.paasukene@vantaalla.info

Svetlana Tchistiakova Finnish Vantaan Venäläinen Klubi ry vvk.toissa.suomessa@gmail.com

Symeon Keletzis Greek Greek perm. Rep. To the EU kelsymus@gmail.com

Tatiana Tallarico Italian EU Commission tatiana.tallarico20@gmail.com

Thierno Camara French FORIM / President president@forim.net
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Thomas Gneipelt German Saxony Liaison Office Brussels, policy officer thomas.gneipelt@bxl.sachsen.de

Timo Heyn German Empirica, Büroleiter Bonn
heyn@empirica-institut.de

Valeria Nuñez Spanish Committee of the Regions - Trainee Valeria.NunezMorpurgo@cor.europa.e

u

Vanessa Pogacnik Murillo Germany Committee of the Regions, Stagaire Vanessa.PogacnikMurillo@cor.europa.

eu

Vasileios Thomopoulos Greek Patras Cultural Organization, President thomopul@outlook.com

Virginia Politi  Greece Head officer of social services Municipality of Thessaloniki virpoliti@yahoo.gr

Viviana D'Auria Italian KU Leuven viviana.dauria@kuleuven.be

Wiebke Krieger German Trainee, CoR wiebke.krieger@cor.europa.eu

Zoe Lejeune Belgium URBACT National Contact Point Belgium zoe.lejeune@uliege.be
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